

## WATER TRANSMISSION MAINS IMPROVEMENTS & REPAIRS PROGRAM

SERVICE IMPACTS IN YOUR AREA

Charlotte Water (CLTWater) is in the process of enhancing the water main located along the Mallard Creek Rd. intersection.

This work will impact service on Mallard Creek Church Rd from

Prosperity Church Rd to Galloway Rd

from 9:00 pm to 6:00 am

on Tuesday Night, April 16th-17th

If you experience cloudy, discolored water after the outage, please:

- Run cold water from a bath tub or outside spigot for five minutes.
- When water runs clear, run cold water through any faucets where discolored water is present.
- If water isn't clear after 10 minutes, call 311 or 704-336-7600 and select water service after the recorded message. precautions while in the area.

## CHARLOTTE WOTTER

## WATER TRANSMISSION MAINS IMPROVEMENTS & REPAIRS PROGRAM

- ABOUT THE PROJECT -

The goal of the Water Transmission Mains Improvements & Repairs Program (WTMIR) is to complete repairs needed to optimize the function and resiliency of the City of Charlotte's existing water transmission system. In the Mallard Creek area, this involves enhancing the water connections at the intersection of Prosperity Church Rd. and Mallard Creek Rd. beside Cochran Commons shopping center. CLTWater has partnered with State Utility Contractors (construction) and CDM Smith (engineering) to design and implement the needed improvements and repairs work.

- LEARN MORE -

Visit bit.ly/CLTWaterImprovementsandRepairs

is expected to be completed by May 2024.

or visit CharlotteWater.org →
Look Up A Project → Water Projects

## - CONTACT INFO -

Program Email (checked daily M-F): CLTW-WTMIR@charlottenc.gov

Dave Burleson, State Utility Construction 704-244-9621

Haley Cook, CLTWater Project Manager 704.303.1989

Nathan Hahn, CLTWater Construction Inspector 704.517.2402